

rkmore

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.7844 OF 2022

Parshuram Khandu More	]	..	Petitioner
vs.			
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.	]	..	Respondents

Mr.Ajit Ram Pitale for Petitioner.

Mrs. M.S. Bane, AGP for State.

Mr.Vijay Killedar, for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
M.G.SEWLIKAR, JJ**

DATE : 27TH APRIL, 2022.

P.C.

1] The learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the land of the Petitioner has been acquired by private negotiation. The amount of compensation was paid in the year 2018. Now, abruptly under the impugned communication the amount is demanded by the Respondents.

2] Respondent Nos.4 and 5 at present are not necessary parties in their individual capacity.

3] The learned AGP has filed Affidavit-in-Reply and the same is taken on record. The learned counsel for Respondent No.4 has also filed Affidavit-in-Reply and the same is taken on record.

4] The learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that copies of the replies are received just now and seeks time.

5] Place the matter on 06.07.2022.

6] In the mean time status quo as on today to be maintained with regard to amount.

[M.G.SEWLIKAR, J]

[S.V.GANGAPURWALA,J]