

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5035 OF 2023

Parshuram Khandu More ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Ajit R. Pitale for the Petitioner.
Mrs. M. S. Bane, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 26th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

. The petitioner is granted extension of time by two weeks to carry out amendment in terms of order dated 24th November 2025.

2. List the petition for further consideration on 26th March 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)